90 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
F
R
A
M
E
4/
ho

Capacitances
Accessories
RS 1082 CL           Ordering code
Heater voltage UF 10 V
Heater current IF ≈ 200 A
Heating: direct
Cathode: thoriated tungsten
Emission current
at UA = UG2 = UG1 = 500 V
Iem 80 A
Amplification factor of screen grid
at UA = 3 kV,
UG2 = 800 to 1200 V,
IA = 2,5 A
µg2g1 6,6
Transconductance
at UA = 3 kV, UG2 = 1200 V, IA = 2,5 A
s 65 mA/V
Cathode/control grid ckg1 ≈ 125 pF
Cathode/screen grid ckg2 ≈ 10 pF
Cathode/anode cka ≈ 0,2 pF 1)
Control grid/screen grid cg1g2 ≈ 155 pF
Control grid/anode cg1a ≈ 1,6 pF 1)
Screen grid/anode cg2a ≈ 40 pF
Internal cathode terminal RöKat82a Q81-X1182
External cathode terminal RöKat82b Q81-X1184
Header socket for cathode and control grid
with cathode blocking RöKat82c Q81-X1183
Control grid terminal RöGit82a Q81-X982
Screen grid terminal RöGit82b Q81-X983
Screen grid terminal with blocking RöGit82d Q81-X985
SW header socket with screen grid blocking
against control grid RöKpf82G Q81-X1852
SW header socket with screen grid blocking
against cathode RöKpf82K Q81-X1851
Socket wrench for tube fuse RöZub10 Q81-X2110
Tube fuse RöSich1 Q81-X1401
Pull switch for tube fuse RöKt11 Q81-X1311
Joining piece for air duct RöAnst360 Q81-X744
1) Measured by means of a 40 cm × 40 cm screening plate in the screen grid terminal plane.
Transmitter Tetrode RS 1082 C
92 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Accessories
RS 1082 CV           Ordering code
Mounting instruction RöMo64
Mounting instruction RöMo75
Internal cathode terminal RöKat82a Q81-X1182
External cathode terminal RöKat82b Q81-X1184
Header socket for cathode and control grid
with cathode blocking RöKat82c Q81-X1183
Control grid terminal RöGit82a Q81-X982
Screen grid terminal RöGit82b Q81-X983
Screen grid terminal with blocking RöGit82d Q81-X985
SW header socket with screen grid blocking
against control grid RöKpf82G Q81-X1852
SW header socket with screen grid blocking
against cathode RöKpf82K Q81-X1851
Socket wrench for tube fuse RöZub10 Q81-X2110
Handle RöZub31V Q81-X2133
Tube fuse RöSich4 Q81-X1404
Pull switch for tube fuse RöKt11 Q81-X1311
Boiler RöKüV221 Q81-X1681
Insulating pipe at water inlet RöKüV31Zub4 Q81-X1634
Union at water inlet RöKüV31Zub7 Q81-X1637
Insulating pipe at vapor outlet RöKüV201Zub3 Q81-X1673
Gasket at vapor outlet RöKüV201Zub8 Q81-X1678
Insulator RöKüV221Zub5K Q81-X1686
Water level stabilizer with control
electrodes RöZubV4 Q81-X2105
LL electrolytic target RöEl21 C65055-A667-A21
Gasket for boiler RöN9373 C65051-A182-C506
Transmitter Tetrode RS 1082 C
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 93